

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5651/2010

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.(INTELLIGENCE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11672 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13785 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Resmi Rea Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported that in SLP(C)No. 5651/2010 notice has been served on Mr. P.V. Dinesh, standing counsel for the State. Counsel to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

Await return of notice on the remaining respondents in all the SLPs.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti service in addition to the notice already ordered. Take fresh steps within two weeks. Issue dasti notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 6.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar