

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5651/2010

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.(INTELLIGENCE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11672 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13785 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mrs. S. Geetha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.5651/2010 respondent have not not filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. Seeks further time. Rejected. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.11672/2010 Respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.13785/2010 counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti service which shows that service has

...2/-

Item No.98

: 2 :

been effected on respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6. Service of notice is complete. They are granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent 4 has already been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 13.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar