

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5651/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2009 in WP No.
18470/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DY.COMMR.(INTELLIGENCE) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 11672 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 13785 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
State of Kerala Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master