

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2625 OF 2011

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (INTELLIGENCE),
ERNAKULAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.. 2626/2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2627/2011

O R D E R

Mr. Devesh Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has instructions to withdraw the present appeals.

In view of the aforesaid statement, all appeals are accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[S. RAVINDRA BHAT]

.....J.
[DIPANKAR DATTA]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 01, 2023.
sb

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2625/2011

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (INTELLIGENCE), ERNAKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2626/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2627/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 01-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devesh Mishra Adv.
Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Manica Priya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]